One lakh twenty five thousands rupees (
1,25,000) plus 0.025 per cent of the portion 
of the offer size in excess of ten crore rupees 
( 10,00,00,000).  

c. More than one thousand crore 
rupees, but less than or equal to five 
thousand crore rupees.  

One crore twenty five lakh rupees (
1,25,00,000) plus 0.03125 per cent of the 
portion of the offer size in excess of one 
thousand crore rupees ( 1000,00,00,000).  

d. More than five thousand crore 
rupees.  

Two crore fifty lakh rupees (  2,50,00,000) 
plus 0.01 per cent of the portion of the offer 
size in excess of five thousand crore rupees (

5000,00,00,000), subject to a maximum of 
three crore rupees ( 3,00,00,000). 

“.  

b. More than ten crore rupees, 

but less than or equal to one